
CHAP-CareLink Transportation Fares 
Effective January 1, 2022 

Eligible CHAP-CareLink Passengers are: 

 Older adults age 60+ travelling for a non-urgent medical appointment or social engagement. 

 Adults with disabilities 18+ travelling for a non-urgent medical appointment. 

 Ambulatory and/or able to operate their mobility devices/transfer with minimal assistance. 

Please Note: Drivers cannot lift passengers or enter residences. If a passenger requires assistance due to 

health or safety concerns, a caregiver/support person over age 18 must go with them, free of charge. 

 All flat rate fares include one (1) destination within a 3-hour service window. Additional destinations can 

be added at a fee of $5.00 per destination. 

 Additional fees will be applied to driver wait times in excess of three (3) hours at $20.00/hour. 

 Multi-rider discounts may be applied based on number of passengers & destination. 

To book a drive, please phone the Transportation Call Centre at 519-354-6221 ext. 242 and leave a voicemail 

with the details of the drive. A Transportation Coordinator will return your call within one (1) business day, 

Monday through Friday from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.  

Please note: A minimum of three (3) business days’ notice is required to book transportation services. A 

$20.00 Administration Fee will apply to urgent bookings (same day or one-day notice), same day cancellations, 

and no shows. 

 

Registration for services is required before booking a drive.  

Please call Family Service Kent at 519-354-6221 ext. 246. 

Chatham to: Fare: 
 

Blenheim to: Fare: 
  

Tilbury to: Fare: 

Chatham $20.00  Blenheim $20.00   Tilbury $20.00 

Blenheim $30.00  Chatham $30.00   Bothwell $95.00 

Bothwell $55.00  Bothwell $60.00   Blenheim $55.00 

Dresden $40.00  Dresden $55.00   Chatham $40.00 

Leamington $75.00  Leamington $80.00   Comber $25.00 

London $140.00  London $130.00   Dresden $70.00 

Newbury $65.00  Newbury $75.00   Leamington $45.00 

Pain Court $30.00  Ridgetown $25.00   London $165.00 

Ridgetown $50.00  Sarnia $115.00   Newbury $110.00 

Sarnia $95.00  Shrewsbury $25.00   Ridgetown $75.00 

Thamesville $35.00  Thamesville $45.00   Sarnia $120.00 

Tilbury $40.00  Tilbury $55.00   Thamesville $80.00 

Toronto $360.00  Toronto $350.00   Toronto $380.00 

Wallaceburg $40.00  Wallaceburg $65.00   Wallaceburg $70.00 

Walpole Island $45.00  Wheatley $60.00   West Lorne $100.00 

Windsor $110.00  Windsor $115.00   Windsor $75.00 

  



Wallaceburg to: Fare:  Wheatley to: Fare:   
Thamesville to: Fare: 

Wallaceburg $20.00  Wheatley $20.00   Thamesville $20.00 

Blenheim $65.00  Blenheim $60.00 
  

Blenheim $45.00 

Chatham $40.00  Chatham $60.00   Chatham $35.00 

Leamington $110.00 
 

Leamington $20.00   London $120.00 

London $160.00  London $190.00   Newbury $35.00 

Newbury $80.00  Sarnia $145.00   Sarnia $95.00 

Sarnia $65.00  Tilbury $25.00   Tilbury $75.00 

Toronto $365.00  Toronto $400.00   Toronto $275.00 

Walpole Island $30.00  Wallaceburg $95.00   Wallaceburg $50.00 

Windsor $130.00  Windsor $90.00   Windsor $140.00 

         

Bothwell to: Fare:  Dresden to: Fare:    
Ridgetown to: Fare: 

Bothwell $20.00  Dresden $20.00   Ridgetown $20.00 

Chatham $55.00  Bothwell $45.00   Bothwell $40.00 

Dresden $45.00  Chatham $40.00   Chatham $50.00 

Glencoe $30.00  Glencoe  $70.00   Glencoe  $60.00 

London $95.00  London $140.00   London $115.00 

Newbury $20.00  Newbury  $60.00   Newbury $50.00 

Sarnia $95.00  Ridgetown  $50.00   Sarnia $115.00 

Strathroy $70.00  Sarnia  $75.00   Thamesville $25.00 

Thamesville $25.00  Thamesville  $30.00   Toronto $325.00 

Toronto $310.00  Toronto $345.00   Wallaceburg $70.00 

Wallaceburg $65.00  Wallaceburg $30.00   West Lorne $50.00 

Windsor $160.00  Windsor  $135.00   Windsor $135.00 

 

Grocery Trips: $15.00 per passenger     

 Monday: Blenheim/Ridgetown       

 Tuesday: Thamesville/Highgate       

 Wednesday: Wallaceburg/Dresden/Bothwell     

 Thursday: Tilbury/Wheatley/Merlin      

 Friday: Chatham        

Special Trips (outside usual scope): Double regular rate + $20/hr wait time. 

Day Programs: Regular fares; multi-rider discount may be applied based on ridership & destination. 

For all other transportation inquiries, please contact 519-354-6221 ext. 253. 

 


